### 900646824 09/30/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900636632

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muenster Milling Company, Inc.		07/23/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Muenster Milling Company, LLC
Street Address:	202 S. Main Street
City:	Muenster
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76252
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5219867	HUNTED AND GATHERED
Registration Number:	5057754	MILESTONE
Registration Number:	6065259	TREATS 4 CAUSES
Registration Number:	1745980	PERFECT BALANCE
Registration Number:	1441383	THE FEED PEOPLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

**Email:** trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco
Address Line 1: 101 California Street
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180034.00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco by trademarkny/

TRADEMARK 900646824 REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0830

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021
Total Attachments: 5	
source=CertificateOfConversion Muenst	erMillingCompany#page1.tif
source=CertificateOfConversion Muenst	erMillingCompany#page2.tif
source=CertificateOfConversion Muenst	erMillingCompany#page3.tif
source=CertificateOfConversion Muenst	erMillingCompany#page4.tif
source=CertificateOfConversion Muenst	erMillingCompany#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0831

## Form 632 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512-463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



# **Certificate of Conversion** ofa **Corporation Converting** to a

**Limited Liability Company** 

This space reserved for office use.

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JUL 23 2021

Corporations Section

	Converting Entity	Information	4	
The name of the convertin Muenster Milling Compan				
The jurisdiction of formati	on of the corporation is:	Texas		
The date of formation of the	e corporation is: June 9,	1972		
The file number, if any, iss	ued to the corporation by th	e secretary of stat	e, is: <u>307948</u>	00
*	Plan of Conversion—Alte	rnative Stateme	nts	
The corporation named aboliability company is:	ove is converting to a limited	l liability compan	y. The name o	f the limited
Muenster Milling Compan	y, LLC			
The limited liability compa	ny will be formed under the	laws of : Tex	as	
☐ The plan of conversion	is attached.			
If the plan  Instead of attaching th	of conversion is not attached, the following plan of conversion, the con-	lowing statements must poration certifies	be completed. to the followin	g statements;
A signed plan of conversion converting entity. The add	n is on file at the principal p ress of the principal place of	lace of business of business of the c	of the corporation orporation is:	on, the
202 S. Main Street	Muenster	TX	USA	76252
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion the limited liability compar- the limited liability compar-	n will be on file after the cory, the converted entity. The y is:	version at the pri address of the pr	ncipal place of rincipal place of	business of f business of
202.S. Main Street	Muenster	TX	USA.	76252
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
A copy of the plan of conve	rsion will be furnished on w	ritten request wit	hout cost by the	e converting

Form 632

the converting or converted entity.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0832** 

entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of

Texas limited liability company is attached	liability company. The certificate of formation of the to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not on.
Approval	of the Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approved the governing documents of the converting	as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and entity.
Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A. This document becomes effective whate.	nen the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective of	a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from late is:
C. This document takes effect upon the passage of time. The 90th day after the date	occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the d	ocument to take effect in the manner described below:
	l'ax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the co	ne comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title rporation.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate liable for the payment of any franchise	e, the limited liability company as the converted entity is taxes.
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject materially false or fraudulent instrument.	t to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: July 23, 2021	Mitchell Felderloff
	Mitchell Felderhoff, President
	Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the converting entity

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

Fonn 632

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0833 Form 205 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

**Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company**  This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 23 2021

n

Filing Fee: \$300		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		vorp	orations Se
	Article 1 – E	ntity Name and I	ype		
The filing entity being form	ned is a limited liabi	lity company. Th	e name of	the entity is:	·
Muenster Milling Company	y, LLC				
The name must contain the words "I	imited liability company,"	"limited company," or a	an abbreviati	on of one of these	phrases.
, Ar	ticle 2 – Registered (Select and complet	Agent and Regis		fice	
A. The initial registere	ed agent is an organi	Zation (cannot be enti	ty named abo	we) by the nam	e of:
or B. The initial registere	d agent is an individ	lual resident of the	state wh	ose name is se	t forth below
Mitchell		Felderhoff			
First Name	M.I.	Lasi Name		***************************************	Suffix
C. The business address of	the registered agen	t and the registered	d office a	dress is:	
202 S. Main Street	Muens	ter		TX 762	
Street Address	City			State Zip (	Code
(Select and com	Article 3—4 plete either A or B and pro	soverning Author		overning person.)	
A. The limited liability manager are set forth below		managers. The na	ime and a	ddress of each	initial
B. The limited liability	company will not l	nave managers. Ti	ne compai	ny will be gov	emed by its
members, and the name and					
NAME OF GOVERNING PEI	SON (Enter the name of ci	ther an individual or an org	anization, but	not both.)	
IF INDIVIDUAL					
Mitchell		Felderhoff			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
JR TE CONCLAUPTATION					
IF ORGANIZATION					
Organization Name					
ADDRESS OF GOVERNING	PERSON				
135 Spanish Oak Drive Street or Mailing Address	***************************************	Krugerville	TX	Campania	76227
oreer or maning Address	***************************************	City	State	Country Code	Zip Code

4

Form 205

	IFINDIVIDUAL	·				······································
	Chad		Felderhoff		*	
	First Name	. M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
<b>)</b> R	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>	
D	dress of governing per	SON				
11	2 High Meadows Drive		Krum	TX	7707	76249
tre	et or Mailing Address		City	State	Country Code	Zip Code
٨	ME OF GOVERNING PERSON	Towards war it -	Lanan (A. 35. 33. 34. 34.			
17	IF INDIVIDUAL	s-(curer me name or on	uct an individual or an o	organization, but	not both.)	······································
				***************************************		<del></del>
		Ĭ,				
	Ev A M		1 V VV			
<b>S</b> 2	First Name	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
R	First Name  IF ORGANIZATION	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
R Di			Last Name			Suffix
•	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name		Last Name			Suffix
Di	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name		Last Name	State	Country Code	Suffix  Zip Code
Di	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name  DRESS OF GOVERNING PERS	SON		State	Country Code	
D)	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name  DRESS OF GOVERNING PERS  t or Mailing Address  purpose for which the companich a limited liability compani	Article pany is formed in	e 4 – Purpose is for the transactized under the 1	ction of any Texas Busin	and all lawful	Zip Code
D)	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name  DRESS OF GOVERNING PERS  t or Mailing Address  purpose for which the companich a limited liability compani	Article pany is formed in	City  e 4 — Purpose is for the transac	ction of any Texas Busin	and all lawful	Zip Code
Di rea	IF ORGANIZATION  Organization Name  ORESS OF GOVERNING PERS  tor Mailing Address  purpose for which the companich a limited liability companies	Article pany is formed in y may be organ Supplemental P	E 4 — Purpose is for the transactized under the Trovisions/Infor	ction of any Texas Busin	and all lawful	Zip Code
Di he	Organization Name ORESS OF GOVERNING PERS tor Mailing Address  purpose for which the companich a limited liability companies  S  Area: [The attached addendum, if any	Article  pany is formed in the second of the	E 4 - Purpose is for the transactized under the Trovisions/Information by reference.]	ction of any Texas Busin	and all lawful ess Organizatio	Zip Code purposes i
he hi	Organization Name ORESS OF GOVERNING PERS tor Mailing Address  purpose for which the companion a limited liability companion at the limited liability companion and the limited liability company. LL cer which Muenster Milling Company, LL cer which Muenster Milling Company.	Article  pany is formed in the second	City  e 4 - Purpose is for the transactized under the large in by reference. in by reference. in by reference for the "Converting	ction of any fexas Busin mation med pursua Entity") wi	and all lawful ess Organization nt to a plan of a	purposes tons Code.
be his	Organization Name ORESS OF GOVERNING PERS tor Mailing Address  purpose for which the companich a limited liability companies  S  Area: [The attached addendum, if any	Article  pany is formed in the second	city  e 4 - Purpose  is for the transactized under the Trovisions/Information by reference.  in by reference.  in by reference.  in by reference.  in by reference.  on incorporated	ction of any fexas Busin mation med pursua Entity") wi on June 9,	and all lawful ess Organization nt to a plan of a ll convert into the	purposes ons Code.

Form 205

TRADEMA

k. ~ (k.			Organizer		4.5 (1) (8)		e i
The name and	address of th	ie organiz	er:				mandrida (mandrida de la composition della compo
David W. Han	nmer						
Name							-
5909 Luther L	ane #800		Dallas		TX	75225	
Street or Mailing A	ddress		City	······································	State	Zip Code	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Effecti	veness of Filing (Select	either A, B, or	C.)		
B. This does the date of sign C. This does passage of time	cument becoming. The decument takes  e. The 90 <sup>th</sup> d	nes effect layed effe effect upo ay after th	ive when the documentive at a later date, which crive date is:  on the occurrence of the date of signing is:  e the document to take	ch is not mo	re than nin	ety (90) days f other than the	-
		·····	Execution		i.		
The undersigne materially false	ed signs this of or frauduler	document it instrum	subject to the penalties	s imposed b	y law for th	ne submission	ofa
Date: July 23	3, 2021						
			ينه و	e w.	2/som	<u> </u>	
			Signature of org	anizer			-